
Nordbergpokal 2010
JUNIOREN HERREN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.10 0.23 0 1 0

Ref 

- 4.333T

In
fo

Aljoscha HADASCH NRW 77.61 0.0041.4836.131 2

2A -0.83 --1 -2-23.302 2.47

3S -00-24.203 -0.47 3.73

CCSp2 -00-12.304 -0.10 2.20

--1-1-1-0.703.285 3T+SEQ 2.58

-00 3.46-1-0.173.636 x2A

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -FCSSp4 3.00

8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 -SlSt2

9 5.06 0.00 0 5.060 -0x2F+2T+2T

1.98 0.00 0 1.98-0 0x2F10

3.5211 -0.40 -2 3.12--1 -1x2Lo+2T

2.0012 -0.10 -1 -0 0CCoSp1 1.90

38.67 36.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 5.50 4.00

Factor 

2.00 4.58

4.002.00 3.755.003.25Transitions

4.082.00 3.755.003.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 4.75 4.002.00 4.08

Interpretation 3.25 5.00 3.752.00 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.48

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions
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Segment
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Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.44 -2.10 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.343S<+2T+SEQ <

In
fo

Ardalan DAUD NRW 45.71 2.0030.0017.712 1

3T -2.10 --3 -3-34.102 2.00

2A<< --3-3-31.103 << -0.60 0.50

SSp1 -0001.304 0.00 1.30

--2-2-1-1.174.205 3S 3.03

--10 1.700-0.101.806 2Lo

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -FSSp

9 2.46 -0.60 -3 1.86-3 --3x2T+2T+SEQ

1.98 0.00 0 1.98-0 0x2F10

0.0011 0.00 - 0.00-- -CiSt1* *

2.5012 -0.30 -1 --1 -1CCoSp2 2.20

24.68 17.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 

2.00 3.33

2.922.00 3.253.502.00Transitions

2.922.00 3.003.002.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.252.00 3.00

Interpretation 2.50 3.00 3.002.00 2.83

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
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